“Series 2021A Reserve Requirement” shall mean an amount which may not exceed the lesser of (i) the 

maximum principal portion and interest portion of Basic Rent Payments represented by the Series 2021A 
Certificates in the current or any subsequent Fiscal Year; (ii) one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the average 
principal portion and interest portion of Basic Rent Payments represented by the Series 2021A Certificates in the 
current or any subsequent Fiscal Year; and (iii) the maximum amount permitted by the Code, but in all events, 
subject to the release of funds as provided in Section 402 hereof.